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' P Py LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Bl M B 51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408833

- TEL 6256 3561 FAX: 6258 4315

Reg Mo 199607188R GST Reg. Mo 18-9607188-R

Affillated \o Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automoblie

AlG ASiA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTELTD Ref CCH/AIGTTDZ3042/Upb3
i QT
CHARTIS BUILDING Date: 05-12-2017
SINGAPORE 079120
Code . AIG
1: Policy Particulars ;- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Vah. SLO 8450A Veh. Inspected GZ 1767u
Policy No. Coverage (5) 0.00
Claim No. Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Dats 05122017
2 Vahicle Particulars & Cor dition
Make & Model c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Rep.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer - Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3 Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
LiH Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mim
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4, Description of Damag2s
5. General Information
Accident Date  30/11/2017 |Inspection Date 05/12/2017
Survey held at KIM CHWEE AUTO PTELTD
1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6
#01-46/48/50 AUTOBAY
SINGAPORE 417683
5a. Remarks
AITHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS
BlIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS




‘ A, is nence nolify
- Ty 0 Wolthtlory]
: o Alpln
' Hitho Praquihcs” Dasis
KIM CHWEE AUTO PTE LTD. st s & (200

VEHICLEN O : GZ1767U

B BUDICT I

mi

pomraval ITom indarancs Company

Acanowledond by Regaine

Sfiivl

Sgratme
LIST ITEMS - Coin
any PAR R AMOUNT
1PCS TAILGATE Su{;m $2,101.40 .~
1PCS TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH A1 $37090 X
1PCS REAR BUMPER $648.40 —
1PCS REAR STEP PANEL $295.60
1PCS REAR END PANEL £. $495,60
1PCS REAR END PANEL INNER MEMBER 4.0  sa2480 ~
1PCS REAR FLOOR PANEL A~ 5185000 *
1PCS REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP MOULDING % / ﬁ Sut 518650 x i
1PCS REAR EXHAUST 41 $892.40 y [
2116-06
M ITEM :
1PCS TAILGATE INNER LOCK €~y 528360 —
1PCS TAILGATE INNER LOCK REMOTE A 526650 X
1PCS TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP T $162.20 -
1PCS TAILGATE 'NISSAN LOGO Al 54860
2PCS TAILLAMPS @5$266.20 tobssinag —
2PCS REAR BUMPER SIDE HOLDER @22.40 LA sass0 —
1PCS REAR SPARE TYRE CARRIER ’3‘-7 L 526580 13} v
1PCS REAR LOCK COVER [ "Z A seeso X !
(10%:66
SPECIAL NETT [TEM :
1PCS REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT A $5000 Yo
1PCS REAR WINDSCREEN INNER SEAL & e $50.00 Co
1PCS REAR TAILGATE CORPORATE STICKER AL $380.00 1o
1PCS REAR TAILGATE 70KM/H STICKER T 52000 />
1SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS -‘m $50.00 L—
1SET REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR ¢ $300.00 20D
1PCS REAR END PANEL SEALANT AL 560,00 ()
LABOUR CHARGES :
TO CHECK WIRING s80.00 £2
TO DISMENTLE & REPLACE REVERSE SENSOR $80.00 ()
TO DISMENTLE & REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN $150.00/ 9y
TO TRANSER TAILGATE MECHANISM $120.00 ¢ .
TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING $100.00 g -
LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING CUT,WELD,STRAIGHTEN & REPLACING PARTS $1,200.00 £9,

TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINT $1,500.00 ?ﬂﬂ

(‘gu!(\, ;



PARF/COE Rebate Enguiry

A}

Page | of 2

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars
Owner 1D Type
Owner 1D

Vehicle Details
Vehicle No.

Vehicle to be Exported
Intended De-registration Date
Vehicle Make

Wehicle Model

Primary Colour
Manufacturing Year
Engine Mo.

Chassis No.

Maximum Power Dutput
Open Market Value
Original Registration Date
First Registration Date
Transfer Count

Actual ARF Paid

Intended PARF Rebate Details
PARF Eligibility

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date

PARF Rebate Amount

Intended COE Rebate Details
COE Expiry Date

COE Category

COE Period{Years)

PGP Paid

COE Rebate Amount

Total Rebate Amount

Message

Company

15%4H

GZ1767U

Na

05 Dec 2017

NISSAN

URVAN SDR(D)

White

2005

ZD30019913K
INIMGAE25Z0713891

$21.0468.00
12 Jan 2006
12 Jan 2006
1

$1,054.00

$0.00

11 Jan 2021

C - Goods Vehicle & Bus
5

$22 583.00

£13.999.00
$13,999.00

Please naote that all future COE renewals for this vehicle can only be for a 5-year period, subject to the statutory

lifespan (if applicable) of the vehicle.

The infarmation contained herein is correct as at 05 Dec 2017

https://vrlIta.gov.sg/Ita/vrl/action/enquireRebate By PublicBeforeDereglnput ?FUNCT...

05-Dec-17



Hsiao Tnu (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Saturday, 5 May 2018 1:50 PM

To: Jason Fastech Auto (jason@fastechauto.com.sg)

Subject: Your ref: GZ 1767M *Dur Ref: CC6/AIG17023042/Upb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING
SLQ B450A(AIG) AND GZ 1767M ON 30/11/2017)

Attachments: Statement of SLQ 8450A pdf

Your ref: GZ 176TM Without Prejudice

Our Ref: CC4/AIG17023042/Upb3

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING 5LQ B450A(AIG) AND GZ 1767M ON 30/11/2017
We refer to the above matter,

.“Ieuse be informed that liability is unclear as our insured reported that he parked his car at Super Bowl
Jurong carpark. When he returned to his case, he found that your client vehicle had collided wilh his car.
Attached here with o copy of our insured driver accident report for your easy relerence.

Kindly let us have evidences [ie: video footage/ scene photos / PIR] in order for us to laok into the matter.
Appreciale an early raply.

"Kindly nate that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liabllity, whatsoever, should be deemed /[ inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

in the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially atfect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is nat bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,
Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Hoandler
KK Auto Consultants Pte Lid
. Phome: 6r42-9197 | emall: chewht@lkkautocom | fax: 6741-4108

Bk 51. Pova Ubi Industrial Par. Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{4080739)



1172112018 Mermen e-Claims
Print Sent Message

This mail Is associated with

"GZA76TU (99100636055G)
[SLQB450A]
T'P
SUPER COFFEE CORPORATION PTE LTD
Nov 30 2017 12:00AM
[ONG MUI LEE MARY@ TAN KUEE MOI MARY]
Kim Chwee Auto Pte Lid

From LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (LKK_HQ), sent on 21/11/2018 12:38 PM.

To MoorMariesa.AbuKassim@aig.com; ShengYang.Lim@aig.com; Imran.Ishak@aig.com; yokeshi.chan@aig.com; Aashw
eenjeetkaur. Mithoosingh@aig.com; Syazairdina Azlani@aig.com, Yinrul Hor@aig.com

cc AIG_SG; chewht@Ikkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com

Subject  Request for Ol Malling Address

Hi Sirs,
Kindly provide OI's mailing address.

Thank you.

Hsiao Tong

hitps://singapore menimen.comiclaimalindex.cfm 7fusebox=SVCmaildluseaction=dsp_Print&CFID=44184737ACFTOKEN=8864867018102183-0D...

11



Hsiao Tnna {LKKAutoz

From: Do-Not-Reply <do-not-reply@merimen.com:>
Sent: Wednesday, 21 November 2018 1:40 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: Re: Request for Ol Mailing Address

This mail is associated with :
*GZ1767U (99100636055G)
[SLQB450A]
TP
SUPER COFFEE CORPORATION PTE LTD
Nov 30 2017 12:00AM
[ONG MUI LEE MARY@ TAN KUEE MOI MARY]
Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd
Hi.

Insured address as below as requesied
530 JURONG WEST STREET 52 #08-389 SINGAPORE 640530

Thanks & Regards,
¥in Rul, Hor (Viviane)

<-- Original Message —>

From: LKK_HQ

To: NoorMariesa.AbuKassim@aig.com; ShengYang.Lim@aig.com; Imran.lshak@aig.com; yokeshi.chan@aig.com;
Aashweenjeetkaur.Mithoosingh@aig.com; Syazairdina.Azlan@aig.com; Yinrul Hor@aig.com

CC: AIG_SG; chewht@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com

Sent On: 21/11/2018 12:38 PM

Subject: Request for Ol Mailing Address

Hi Sirs,

Kindly provide Ol's mailing address.

Thank you.

Hsiao Tong

This is an auto-generated email. Do not reply to this email.

Sent by : Hor, Yinrul (AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.)

This email has been checked for viruses by AVG antivirus software.
WWW.avEe.Ccom




Hsiao Tong !Ll(lmutnz

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Saturday, 26 January 2019 1:43 PM

To: Jason Fastech Auto (jason@fastechauto.com.sg)

Subject: RE: Your ref; GZ 1767TM *Qur Ref: CC6/AIGTT7023042/Upb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING

5LQ B45S0A[AIG) AND GZ 1767M ON 30/11/2017]

Without Prejudice
Dear Sirs/Mdm,
We reler to the above matier,

We have reviewed the matter and we are of the opinion that this is a case of conflicting versions. There is
no concrete evidence(ie: Video foolage) yet to support either party's version.

Strictly without admission of liability whatever. but with a view towards a resolutions of your client's claim in
ihe above matter without resort to litigation, we propose settlement at a global sum of $2,980.00(all-in).

Please confirm occeplance,

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed /[ inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

in the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settiement.”

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewhi@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrinl Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S{408033)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Saturday, 5 May 2018 1:50 PM

To: Jason Fastech Auto (jason@fastechauto.com.sg) <jason@fastechauto.com.sg>

Subject: Your ref: GZ 1767M *Our Ref: CC6/AIG17023042/Upb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING 5L0 B450A(AIG) AND GZ
1767M ON 30/11/2017]

Your ref: G 176TM Without Prejudice
QOur Ref: CC&/AIG17023042/Upb3

Dear Sir/Madam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING 5LQ B450A(AIG) AND GI 1767M ON 30/11/2017

We refer to the above matter.



Hsiao Tnm !I.lllmutul

From: lason Fastech Auto <jason@fastechauto.comsg>

Sent: Maonday, 28 January 2019 11:02 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Your ref; GZ 1767TM *Our Ref: CC6/AIG17023042/Upb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SLQ B450A[AIG) AND GZ 1767M ON 30/11/2017]

Without Prejudice

Dear Hsiao Tong,

We are unable to accept your offer.

Without admission of any liability, We counter at $4000.00 all in for my client's vehicle property claims.

Thank you.

Best Regards

Jason Tang

Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd
1 Kaki Bukit Ave B
#01-46/48/50 AutoBay
Singapore 417883

Tel: 67465405

Hp: 98218445

jason@f; h cam.

Piease note that itis a condition of any settiement reached that it shall be without prejudice ta any parsonal injury claim [If any) of the awner/
claimant.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Saturday, January 26, 2019 1:43 PM

To: Jason Fastech Auto (jason@fastechauto.com.sg) <jason@fastechauto.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Your ref: GZ 1767M *Our Ref: CC6/AIG17023042/Upb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING 5LQ B450A(AIG) AND GZ
1767M ON 30/11/2017]

Without Prejudice
Dear Sirs/Mdm,
We refer to the above matter,

We have reviewed the matter and we are of the opinion that this is a case of conflicting versions. Thera is
no concrete evidence(ie: Video lootage) yet to support either party's version,

Strictly without admission of liability whatever, but with a view towards a resolutions of your client's claim in
the above matter without resort to litigation, we propose settiement at a global sum of $2,980,00(alk-in).

Please confirm acceptance,



Hsiao Tnni sl.l(l{Autu!

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Saturday, 2 February 2019 9:03 AM

To: ‘jason@fastechauto.com.sg’

Subject: RE: Your ref: GZ 1767M *Our Ref: CC6/AIG17023042/Upb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SLQ B4SOA[AIG) AND GZ 1767M ON 30/11/2017]

Without Prejudice
(save os to costs)

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to your below email.

We are prepared to improve our offer af a global sum of $3,000.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred

from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/Influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Hest Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

From: Jason Fastech Auto <jason@fastechauto.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 28 January 2019 11:02 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ilkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Your ref: GZ 1767M *Our Ref: CC6/AIG17023042/Upb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLQ 8450A(AIG) AND GZ
1767M ON 30/11/2017)

Without Prejudice

Dear Hsiao Tong,

We are unable to accept your offer,

Without admission of any liability, We counter at 54000.00 all in for my client’s vehicle property claims.

Thank you.



Hsiao Tung {LKI{Autuz

From: Jason Fastech Auto <jason@fastechauto.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 8 February 2019 12:20 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Your ref: GZ 1767M *Our Ref: CC6/AIG17023042/Upb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING

5LQ 8450A(AIG) AND GZ 1767M ON 30/11/2017]

Without Prejudice
Dear Hsiao Tong,

Without admission of any liability, We are agreeable to your offer of global sum $3,000.00(all-in) for my client’s
vehicle property claim.

Thank you.

Best Regards

Jason Tang

Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6
H01-46/48/50 AutoBay
Singapore 417883

Tel: 67465405

Hp: 98218445
[ason@fastechauto.com.sg

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be withoul prejudice to any personal Injury claim (If any) of the owner/
claimant.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Saturday, February 2, 2019 9:03 AM

To: jason@fastechauto.com.sg

Subject: RE: Your ref: GZ 1767M *Our Ref: CC6/AIG17023042/Upb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING 5LQ 8450A(AIG) AND G2
1767M ON 30/11/2017]

Without Prejudice
(save os to cosths)

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to your below email.

We are prepared fo improve our offer at a global sum of $3.000.00({all-in).
Please confirm acceplance.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matier is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.



KIM CHWEE AUTO PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-50 Autobay

Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520
Tax Reg No: 199802379R

Date : 18122017

AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Lid
Chartis Building

78 Shenton Way #07-16

Singapore 079120

At Motor Claims Deparment

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE: GZ 1767U | SLO B450A ON 300020017

We are the authorized repair workshop for the owner of motor vehicle no:  GZ 1767U » which was involved
in the captioned accident with vour insured vehicle no: SLOQ 84504 . The vehicle owner has requested and
authorized us to assist him in presenting his’her claim against the party responsible for the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was coused by the negligent act of vour insured driving. we are submitting these ¢laims for
vour consideration on behalf of the owner/claimant.

5,564.00

S10.00

2.00
ﬁ.ﬂ?ﬁ.ﬂ_ﬂ_

I} Cost of Repair (inclusive of GST)
2]  Loss OfUse( 5 days + 1 Sun X $85)
i)  GIA Search Result

e o s

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims:

a) Final Repair Invoice ¢) Letter of Authorisation, etc...
b) 1/C & Driving License

c) GIA Report / GIA Search Result

d) Insurance Certificate

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of our customer's claims
s soon as possible,

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to
any personal injury elaim (if any) of the owner/claimant.

Thank vouw
Yours faithfully,
it

et
Jason Tang (jason(@ fastechauto.com.sg)
KIM CHWEE AUTO PTE LTD



GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
UEN: TISFCOUZIE  GST REG, NO,: MOGIT0001T
CENTENNIAL TOWER

/—7‘3 2 TEMASER AVENUE, #1601

GREA TEL %62 6304 9000
TAMERICAN. FAX: *08 6238 2016
IMSURARCE COMPANY

MOTOR COVER NOTE: MT20175975

The Insured montioned In this Cover Nels, having propesed for Insurnnce In respost of the Mator
Vahiclo describod, is heraby HELD COVERED under the tarms of the insurer's usual form of Motor
Policy npplicable thereto for the period mentionod unlass the cover Is tarminated by the lnaurer by
notlcs In wiiting fn which case the inwurance will thareupon coase and o preportionste part of the
annual premium paysble for such Insuranca will e charged for the time the Company has beon on
rink.

Tha insuror ! GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
Thir Insuned i Supor Collea Corparation Pio Lid
Insurerd NricPasaport Nol Roc : 200B21084H
Puliey Covernge : COMPREHENSIVE
Make And Description OFf Vaehisla i Missan Urvan Von
Wahicio Roglstration No. {GZ1TETU
Yoar Of Manufoetura 2008
Englno Na,
Chassls No, LWNTMGAEZSZO 713081
Erglne Capacily! Tonnagn! Sestor 18
Hira Purchass
Vilue (5%) 1 A5 PER MARKET VALUE
Pesiod Of inswronoca { FROM: 08/11/2017 TO: 041172010
Excess (53] : Section | : $300
: Seetion 11 ¢ Nil
! Windseereen Exeess ¢t $100
Graat Ametican Aulharized Warkshop 1 YES & TAT CHIN ALTO ENGINEERING FTELTD

W!}ERH?MTHHTFWWWMNEWFBATEWM}EMM
ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS mmmwmmmmm
memTIWTNJMPMTNWHERMWmﬂﬂ
(MALAYSIA

For and on bohaif of Grout Amarican Insurancs Gompany

Groat Amoricon Insurance Company

Authorized Signatory

Dato of lsse - EnoenT

intermadiary : Margh (Singapors) Pt Lid
Cover Nols Validiy : 30 days fram the Dato of lasuance
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51 UBI AVE 1, #01.25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408913 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC6/AIG17023042/Upb3
11 DEC 2017

ONG MUI LEE MARY@ TAN KUEE MOI MARY
BLK 530 JURONG WEST ST 52

#08-389

SINGAPORE 640530

Dear Sir/Madam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLQ 8450A & GZ 1767U ON 30/11/2017

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve
the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with
them.,

We have received a claim from GZ 1767U against your motor insurance policy.

Based on all available information at hand for the accident, we are of the view that the case most
likely would be settled at equal liability as both parties had given a conflict of version.

If you feel strongly against our settlement offer to the third party, kindly let us have them in writing
within the next 10 days i.e. by 22/12/2017, after we shall proceed with negotiation with Third Party
claimant on the without prejudice basis and any settlement should not bind any claims whatsoever
by yow'your driver against the other party's insurer arising from this particular accident.

We wish to stress that our offer of settlement is strictly made on a without prejudice basis with a
view to close this matter amicably and avoid further escalation of the claim through litigation..

Do be advised that your No Claim Discount (if any) will be affected as a result of the settlement of
this third party claim against your insurance policy. However, if you are making a claim against
third party and successful with 80% in your favor, our principal will re-instate your NCD.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

CHEW HSIAO TONG
Case Handler

DID: 6742 3197

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: ;h;whg@lkkgum.cmn

cc.  AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
(Motor Claims Dept)
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51 UBIAVE L 201-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX © (065 6256431F

Our Ref: CCO/AIG1 7023042/ pb3
28 NOV 2018

ONG MUI LEE MARY@ TAN KUEE MOI MARY
530 JURONG WEST STREET 52

#08-389

SINGAPORE 640530

Dear SirfMadam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLQ 8450A AND GZ 1767U AT CAR PARK SUPERBOWL
JURONG - YUAN CHING/YUNG HO ROAD ON 30/112017

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve
the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

We have received a claim from GZ 1767U against your motor insurance policy,

Bath parties involved have given conflict of version. Based on the circumstances of accident and both
parties damage profile, there is no conclusive evidence to substantiate either's parties version. Pursuant
to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information
given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall
proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant.

If you have evidence/information 1o proof that we should not settle the third party claim, kindly let us
have them in writing within the next 10 days i.c. by 09/12/2018, after we shall proceed with negotiation
with Third Party claimant on the without prejudice basis and any settlement should not bind any claims
whatsoever by youw/your driver against the other party’s insurer arising from this particular accident.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for
commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a
NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

CHEW HSIAO TONG
Case Handler

DID: 6742 3197

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: chewht@lkkauto.com

ce.  AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Lid
(Motor Claims Dept)



AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

(AIG Asia Pacific — EXPRESS THIRD PARTY CLAIM)

(“the third party claimant”)

I, SUPER COFFEE CORPORATION PTE LTD

Of _ 81K 315 HOUGANG AVE 5 #04°121 5-530315 (address),
owner of czizemn (vehicle no.) hereby authorize
KiIM CHWEE AUTO PTE LTD

(‘the workshop”) to act for me with respect to my claim for repair costs and/or

rental and/or loss of use (“claim™) for my vehicle no. oot that was

damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 011207 (date) along
yarnll H sHeWy giah LRpek (location)

involving vehicle no/s e (“the accident”).

| further authorize the workshop to setile the above mentioned claim in a
manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive
payment furtherto setflement of my claim with payment cheque/s being made in
favour of the workshop.

I further acknowledge that any ssttfement the workshaop may reach on my
behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar
as the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle/s is concerned,

Date this u!:l day of Dt (month) 20 "B'(year]

Signed by “the third panf}dalmant' Signed by ‘thé/ workshop”

LS 1



RELEASE VOUCHER
(AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/l, KIM CHWEE AUTO PTE LTD (“the workshop™) hereby confirm that we/l have reached
an agreement with the appointed survevor of’ AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Lid LKK AUTO
CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for
883.000.00 (Global Sum) for vehicle no. GZ 1767U that was damaged pursuant to the accident
which occurred on 30/11/2017 (date) along YUNG HO SHENG SIONG CARPARK involving

vehicle no/s SLO 8450A.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 05/12/2017 (date) at “the workshop™.

We/l confirm that we/l are/am authorized by the owner SUPER COFFEE CORPORATION PTE
LTD (“the third party claimant™) of vehicle no. GZ 1767U_make the claim as set out in the above
paragraph and we/l have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behall in a manner that we/l
deem fit. We/l enclose herein the letter of autharity given by “the third party claimamt™

We/l further confirm that we/l will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages,
loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that “the third party
claimant”™ afier the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and
expenses sulfered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the
damage to GZ 1767U (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/l confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of “the
third party claimant™ pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a
without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have

exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this 21 (dav) of 03 {(month) Zl}ﬁ[}-mr}

49

Signed by appointed surveyor Signéd;ﬁy”('ﬁc :-.-nrkshup“ (with chop)




TAX INVOICE

KIM CHWEE AUTO PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-50 Autobay

Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520
Tax Reg No: 199802379R

AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Lid
Chartis Building

78 Shenton Way #07-16

Singapore 079120

Tax Invoice ;20012

Date 18122017
VehicleNo :GZ 1767U
Make/Model NISSAN URVAN

Chassis/Eng#
Accident Date :30.11.2017
Claim No 1217 20012
Artn: Motor Claims Department Reference
Palicy No
Amount
To proceed on lump sum repair 55 5.200.00
E&£0E Total : 5% 5,200.00
GST @ 7% : 5% 36400
Amount Due  : 88 5.564.00

KIM CHWEE AUTO PTE LTD
All Invoices are subjected to GST




GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

m RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
& Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
Phone: +85 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030

ASSOCIATION Operaiing Hours: Monday 1o Friday Sam to Spm
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE C°! registration No: M400017735
Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No: GR-17-180048

Dale of Request: 0122017 Your Ref No: Online Purchase

Kim Chwea Auto Pte Lid

1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-48

AutoBaydKaki Bukl|

Singapore 417883

Dear SirfMadam,

Friquiry Dale 011212017
' .quiry By KCA USER 1

TP Vehicle No. SLOB450A

Acciden! Dale ooy

Enguiry Result

TP Vehicle No. Irisures Period of Insurance Insurer Tel, No,
SLOB4504 AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Ple. Lid. 25/0712017-24/07/2018 65-6418-3000
Thank You.,

1hnmngn|pmmuhmmumMm!M_WMmmImmmmmmnﬂmmﬂhwmmMKnd
Singapore and we take no responalbility for their sccurscy or contents and shall be undsr no liabliity whatscever for any loss or damage ansing out of
or in connection with 1he reports of thelr iImages

18 |s 8 computer generaled document and requires no signature

hilps fisingapore. merimen. conlclsims/ndax cfmussbor=MTReasA fuseaclion=dsp_geninviphrefid=165596T ACFID=24625518B8CFTOKEN=2b8.,. 1/2



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

& Raflles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
INSURANCE -rone: 65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
ASSOCIATION Operating Hours: Monday to Friday Sam o Spm
GST Registration No: M400017735

RECORDS MAMNAGEMENT CENTRE
TAX INVOICE
Cur Ref No: GR-17-180048
Dale of Requesl. onarzoy Your Ref Mo Cnline Purchase
Kim Chwes Auto Pte Lid
1 Kakl Bukit Avenue 6 0148
AuloBay@Kaki Bukit
Singapore 417883
Dear SirMadam.
Enquiry Dale 011272017
iquiry By KCA USER 1
TP Vahicle No SLOB4SDA
Accident Dals imi2017
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (53)
TP Insurer Enguiry 1.87
GET Amount 0,13
Total Amount Dus (GST Inclusiva) 2.00
Thank You,

This is a computer genaraled document and equires no signature.

For GIARMC Officlal use:
Date;
[X] GIRO | | Cash | | Chequs

hitpsiifsingapore. menmen.comiclsimsindes.cim fuseboe-MTRses&fuseacuon=dsp_geninviphrefio=165506TACFID=248255 164CF TOKEN=208 a2



Merimen e-Claims

Page 1 of 1

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Faallamne
'CLAIM SUBFOLDER TRACKING - -
| Chae Motified | Est Subrmitted | Adj Asmgred Ad) Apc. &d|] Submitted bns Auth'ed Status
ay |08 Dec 2017 Fedodadd £$5,200.00 | $$5,200.00 Pending for Survey
£t Reg | | gan adj Rt | gait Estmates | | View Rpt | "'": ""m |

Claim Details

[Created by adjuster]

ONG MUT LEE MARY @ TAN KUEE MOI MARY,

1D: 513305108

SUPER COFFEE CORPORATION PTE LTD, Co

Reg, No.: -
{30/11/2017 00100 - :59

GZ1767U |Date of LOSS: |14 43 Manths and 18 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man ¥r)]

Claim Type:

TP / 991006360556 IN" 'l"’"ﬁ':’" | 1700027365 (Comprehensive)

vehiche Reg,
No.
{ Emvmgremef} s

Palicy Ne. immm:s

SLOB4S0A (Caimant)

—

Repairer

| Exncess: |

| Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd (HQ) 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-48, AutcBay@Xaki Bukit, $17683 Eunes - Tel: 67485405/67417244

Handling
Insurer;

AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. [Express) - Tel: 65-8419-3000 . [Handied by Syed-Yusoff, Saltha] Saliha. Syed-
Yusoffi@aig. com

Claimant's
Insurer:

ASSOCIATED MAIL RECEIVED
» AIG_5G [21/11/2018): Re: Request for O1 Malling Address
® AIG_SG [21711/2018): Insured Address as Requested

Grest Amarican Insurance Company (HQ) - Tel: B804 6047
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tet: 6256-3561 _ [Handled by MARCUS CHUA]  [Final Rpt due 14/12/2017]

view Al | compase Case mai |

view Al |  Search Tasks ]_Emun'rm_l Compiete |
Handler Assigned By Completad On Created On ~ Dane?

| ALL ASSOCIATED TASKS®

Due Data  Priority  Type
No regults

Task Group Subject

https://singapore.menimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=dsp_... 26/3/2019



Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 3

Claim Documents

*GZ1767U (99100636055G)
[M#Tlﬂl]
SUPER COFFEE CORPORATION PTE LTD
Nov 30 2017 12:00AM

[ONG MUI LEE MARY({ TAN KUEE MOI MARY]
Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd

Letters/Correspandences 1 per page > &
No |Fiakized On LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) - | Thumbnall | Print
1 [(Draft) Third Party Exprass Settlement - Payment Breakdown 0 =
Photos/Tmeges Gperoee 5| 2 |
No |Relabel/Reorder |LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) i Thumbnail| Print|
1 |051217 18:35 Odometer Reading 0D teaws | B
2 |05/12/17 16:35 | General View O | wwws | M
3 051217 18:35 | Chassis Number O wrs | & |
4 |05/12/17 18:35 | General View o 0 | waewrc | |
5 |pS12/1718:35 | General View 0 | wwws | A
6 |05/12/17 18:35 | General View 1@ | wosews | & |
7 |05/12/17 18135 | General View 0D s | |
8 |05/12/1718:35 | General View © | tasws | & |
5 (0S/12/17 18:35 | General View O | wwore | B |
10 |05/12/17 18:35 | General View @ | wacws | B4
10 [05/13/37 18:35 | General View O  sews | B
12 |05/12/17 18:35 | General View ©®  wwws | 4
13 |05/12/17 18:35 | General View - ©  wws | A
14 [05/12/17 18:35 | General View 0 | e |
15 |05/12/17 16:35 | General View 0O  wewews | M
16 |05/12/17 18135 | General View 0 | wwws | A
17 rﬂﬂml? 18:35 General View n Load PG i
18 |05/12/17 18:35 | General View © | wawc | A |
19 |DS/12/17 18:35 | General View © | siws | 4|
20 |05/12/17 18:35 | Generalview o 0 | tosiws | A
21 [05/12/17 16135 | General View | @ | tosaws | B |
22 [05/12/17 18:35 | General View 1@ | tsews | &
23 |05/12/17 18:35 General View - | D wwawe | |
24 |05/12/17 18:15 General View D teadwe | A 1
25 |05/12/17 18:35 | General View | @ | aews | B |
26 |05/12/17 18:35 | General View 0 | owws | 4 ]
27 (051217 18:35 | General View O | Lows | 64|
18 |05/12/17 1835 | General View D | eeewrs | A |
29 (05/12/17 18:35 | General View O wwrs | M
30 [0512/17 18:35 | General View 0D  twws | A
31 |05/12/17 18:35 General View 0  tcadiws | |
32 (05/12/17 18:35 | General View o O wws | &
33 |05/12/17 18:35 | General View O wwrs | &
34 |05/12/17 16:35 | General View © | eawc

https:/singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc&fuseaction=dsp_doc... 26/3/2019



Merimen ¢-Claims Page2of 3
Letters/Correspondences 1 per W:E‘“ &
o[ Funaied On LKK Auto Cansultants Pte Ltd (HQ) [ [Thumbnail r%t
35 (051217 16:35 | General View © | e | B2
36 (051217 18:35 | General View O wwrs | M
37 (05/12/17 18:35 | General View - @ waows |
38 0512171835 General View O | wurs | 2|
39 |05/12/17 18:35 | General View © | waws | A
40 05/12/17 1835 | General View O | wawrs | &
41 |05/12/17 18:35 | General View O | toacrs | &
42 (05712717 1835 Genaral View 0 | Laairc | A
43 0S/12/17 1835 | General View O | wwrs &
44 DS1/17 1835 | General View O | aars &
45 05217 1835 | General View Losd G | 4
46 0S/1Z/1718:35 | General View O | aws | &
47 |05/12/17 18135 | General View O | waaws B
(48 |0S/12/17 1835 | Genersl View 0D | toadis &
48 05/12/17 18:35 | Genersl View 0| s &
50 05/12/17 1835 | General View © | waows | B
|81 |DS/12/17 1835 | General View D | adwc &
52 (0512/17 1835 | General View @ | adws | B
53 | D5A1217 1535 | Genersl View 0 | aows | A
54 05/12/17 18:35 | General View 0 | isawc | B
55 05/12/17 1835 | Genersl View 0 | lsedws | &
56 05/12/17 1835 | Genersl View O aows | 2
57 |05/12/17 18:35 | Genarsl View O | wows | M
S8 | 05/12/17 1835 | General View © | Loadiec | A
59 fnsm.rum'-__as General View D | vadws | A
60 |[0S/12/17 18:35 General View © | Lows | B2
61 |05/12/17 18135 | Geners! View O  eaws | A
62 |05/12/17 18:15 General View g Loadirs | WA
63 (051217 18:35 | General View 0 | waaws | A
64 (DS/1217 18:35 | General View © o | & |
65 |05/12/17 18:35 General View D | oadrs A
Documentation 1 per page g (=]
No |Relabel/Reorder | LXK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) Thumbnall| Print
1 |05/12/17 18:51 | TP GIA REPORT 2 Load POF 1
7 |05/U5/18 13:45 | O SCENE PHOTOS-SLGQ B4S0A Load POF |
3 |21/11/18 12:40 | TP ESTIMATE_MARKED Load POF |
4 |2B/0%/1% 15:50 | WORKSHOP INVOICE [ Load POF |
5 |28/03/15 15:50 | AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM Load POF |
6 |26/03/15 15:50 | Relesse Voucher load POF |
7 |26/03/1% 15:50 | GIA SEARCH Load POF
B |26/03/1% 15:50 | LETTER TO OI Load POF
Ho |Finaired On AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Lid. (SG) — Thumbnail | Print
1 [06/12/17 10:53 O1 GIA REPORT [« BT |

Documents Checklist

'DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST

| Thers are ne document checklists configured,

https://singapore.menmen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc& fuseaction=dsp_doc... 26/3/2019
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Show Remarks To: O Hanadhing Insurer
Pte Rmrmacks e Drivile uitens i S o 10 Other partes.

https://singapore.menmen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc&fuseaction=dsp_doc... 26/3/2019



Preview Page 1 of |

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR TEAM

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

(PAYMENT BEREAKDOWN)
I'h"-hlclu No: SLQB450A (Insd veh) Model: ISSAN URVAN 2.4 D (M)
GZ1767U (TP veh)

| Date of Accident: | 30/11/2017

Global Sum Settlement ] | [X] Yes | | | MNo

Repair Estmate -] 13,991.32

Final Repair Cost %] 3,000.00

Loss of Use '8 6.00 days at $80.00 per day
Rental (if any) 5 days

LTA / GIA Search Fee 31

Others: '3

-]

Final Sattlement Sum (Global Sum) -] 3,000.00

Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [ 1 YES ([X ] NO (Kindlyindicate
balow)

A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liahility 50 {%)

A Y BOLA io Na:
B) For GIA Registered Workshop: BOLA Applicable: Yes/ No Scenario No

BOLA Liability. (%) Assessed Liability (*): {%)
* Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases whera BOLA does not apply.
Remarks

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1) |Kim Chwes Aulo Pte Ltd '3 3,000.00
2) '3
3) -
26 Mar
JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN 2010
LKK Auto Consultants Pla Ltd Date

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act;, Survey Report; Medical
Report/ Bill (if any)

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=SVCdoc& fuseaction=dsp_doclt... 26/3/2019



Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd conegne 1sseor1ssr)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapare 408933

Page | of 4

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email; sur@lkkauto com;assignmentsf@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CCAIAIG1T7023042/UPB302
Date: 2B/03/2019
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Lid.  Policy No: 1700027365
LRTEREVIYO® azymn Insured Vehicle No :  SLOB4S0A
Dale of Loss: 3011172017 Mature of Claim: TP Claim No: 88100636055G
| ICATI F |
Reg No: GZ1TETU
Make & Model: NISSAN URVAN, 2.4 D (M) Engine No: ZD30018913K
Reg. Date: 12/01/2006 (Man. Year, 2005) Chassis No JNIMG4E25Z07 13891
Colour: Red Cdometer 356437 km
Engine Capacity 2953 cc
Marke! Valua/Mew Car Price: N/A
Sum Insured (5%) Marketl Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Foolbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable) Yes Engine Modification: No  Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 185 R156 Rear Tyre Size: 195 R15
Front Left Side: Michelin 6 mm Rear Lefi Side: Michelin 6 mm
Front Right Side: Michelin 6 mm Rear Right Side: Michelin & mm
The above values epresant the remaning yre reads depth
COST OF CLAIMS _ Repairer's  Adjusters Difference  Diff %
Parts 9,846.00 4 55372 5.266.28 53.69
Miscellaneous llems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labaur 3.230.00 2.000.00 1.230.00 38.08
Paintwork Labaour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (5§) 13,076.00 5,559.72 6,516.28 49.83
Approved Total (Overridden) (S§) 5,200.00
(S5) 13,078.00 5,200.00 7.876.00 60.23
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S§) 81532 354.00 551.32 60.23
Nett Amount (S§) 13,991.32 5,564.00 8,427.32 60.23
+ Loss of Use (6.0 x S580.00/day) (S$) 480.00
(55) 6,044 .00
Liable Amount {50.00%) (S%) 3,022.00
+ Doc/Search Fee (55) 200
Nett Liability (S$) 3,024.00
Global Sum Sattlement (S5) 3,000.00
INSPECTION

https:/singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_... 26/3/2019



Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Date of Assignment: osn2ro;7

Date Inspected. 06/12/2017 Inspected Al Kim Chwee Auto Pte Lid (HQ)
1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-48,
AutoBay@Kaki Bukit
Singapore 417883

Estimated Penod of Repair: 5.0 days

Adjuster: MARCUS CHUA Manager: CHEW HSIAD TONG

NOTE: Thiz report represants our findings at the Gme and place of inspeciion stated herein, Such inspection fas been carmed oul to the best of our
knowiledge and abilly but shy ofher babdity under any other crcumestances 15 hereby expressly excluded

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=gen_... 26/3/2019



Adjuster Report

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

Page 3 of 4

No. Qty Part No. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount
1 1 *TAILGATE Badly Dented 2101.40F *2101.40FL
2 1 *TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH Not Necessary 3T090F *~FL
3 1 *REAR BUMPER Bent G648 40F “B48 40FL
4 1 *REAR STEP PANEL Bent 285 B0F 205 680FL
5 1 *REAR END PANEL Badly Dented 495 B80F *405 BOFL
6 1 *REAR END PANEL INNER MEMBER Badly Dented 424 BOF “424 BOFL
7 1 *REAR FLOOR PANEL Repair 1,850.00F *-FL
B 1 ‘REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP MOULDING Serviceable 188.50F *-FL
2] 1 *REAR EXHAUST Not Necessary 882 40F *-FL
0 1 *TAILGATE INNER LOCK Twisted 28360F *283.60FN
11 1 *TAILGATE INNER LOCK REMOTE Nol Necessary 268 .50F *FN
12 1 *TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP Twisted 162.20F *162 20FN
13 1 *TAILGATE NISSAN LOGO Necassary 48 60 F *48 BOFN
14 2 ‘TAILLAMPS Cracked 532 40F *6532 40FN
15 2 *REAR BUMPER SIDE HOLDER Necessary 44 B0 F *44 BOFN
16 1 *REAR SPARE TYRE CARRIER Damaged 265 80F *265 BOFN
17 1 *REAR LOCK COVER Not Necessary B6.50F FN
18 1 ‘REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT Necessary 50,00F5 *40.00F5
19 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN INNER SEAL Necessary 5000FS *30,00FS
0 1 *REAR TAILGATE CORPORATE STICKER Necassary 3BO.OOFS *200.00F3
21 1 "REAR TAILGATE TOKM/H STICKER Necessary 2000FS *1D.00FS
22 1 *SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS Necessary 50.00Fs *50.00FS
23 1 *SET REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR Shorted J0000FS *200.00FS
24 1 *REAR END PANEL SEALANT MNecessary 60.00FS *50.00FS

F=Franchuss part S=Spchett L=LisitemDisc MeNsitilamDisc

Sub Total (§§) 9,846.00 5.883.20

- List ltem Discount on L ltems 0.00/30.00% (S5) 0.00 1,189.74

- Nett Item Discount on N Items 0.00/10.00% (SS) 0.00 133.74

Total Parts (S5) 9,846.00 4,559.72

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous Hems selected.

Recommended Labour

No Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount
Labour ltems

1 TO CHECK WIRING New B0.00 30.00
2  TO DISMANTLE & REPLACE REVERSE SENSOR New B80.00 50.00
3 TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN Mew 150.00 100.00
4  TO TRANSFER TAILGATE MECHANISM New 120.00 60.00
§ TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING New 100.00 80.00
& LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING CUT WELD ,STRAIGHTEN & New 1,200.00 800.00

REPLACING PARTS
7  TOPUTTY & SPRAY PAINT New 1.500.00 900.00
Gross Labour Cost (5%) 3,230.00 2.000.00
[ Report was unsubmitted during this print-out. ]
< END OF ESTIMATES >
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